TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM637242

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Otter Products, LLC		03/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TreeFrog Developments, Inc.
Street Address:	209 S. Meldrum Street
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80521
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90309864	LIFEPROOF NEXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

mmorris@merchantgould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4758.333US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=14715961_1#page1.tif source=14715961 1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0418

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Otter Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Colorado and having an office and place of business at 209 S. Meldrum Street, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the Trademark Applications on the attached Schedule (collectively called "the Marks")

WHEREAS, TreeFrog Developments, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 209 S. Meldrum Street, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 (hereinafter referred to as the ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of IUSD (One US Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest resulting in full and complete ownership to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, said Marks, and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Otter Products, LLC
By: KM.hl.
Printed Name: <u>Kevin M. Sullivan; General Counsel</u>
29 MAR 2021 Dated:
TreeFrog Developments, Inc.
By: <u>(M. L.M.</u>
Printed Name: <u>Kevin M. Sullivan; General Counsel</u>
Dated: 29 MAR 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0419

Schedule of the Marks

Mark	Country	Status	Ser./Reg. No.	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	Australia	Pending	SN: 2135011	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	Canada	Pending	SN: 2063006	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	China	Pending	SN: 51267205	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	European Union	Pending	SN: 018336604	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	Hong Kong	Pending	SN: 305445423	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	Japan	Pending	SN: 2020142522	
LIFEPROOF NEXT	PROOF NEXT Mexico		SN: 2459277	
LIFEPROOF NEXT United States		Pending	SN: 90309864	